1. The Tenders of the bidders must accompany tender fee and EMD. Without Tender Fee and EMD of requisite 

amount, the tenders will be rejected. 

2. Average annual  financial turnover during the last three years ending 31st. March 2018 must be Rs 

7,60,000.00 (Rupees Seven Lakh SixtyThousand).  

3. The bidder must have the experience of having successfully completed similar nature or allied works during 

last 7 (Seven) years in any Govt. of India organization/State Govt. organization /PSU/ reputed private 

organization. Documentary evidence to that effect shall be submitted.